CAPITAL ONE FINANCIAL CORP Form SC 13G/A February 14, 2007

UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION Washington, D.C. 20549

SCHEDULE 13G

Under the Securities Exchange Act of 1934

(Amendment No. 1)*

Capital One Financial Corporation
(Name of Issuer)
Common Stock
(Title of Class of Securities)
14040H105
(CUSIP Number)
December 31, 2006
(Date of Event Which Requires Filing of this Statement) Check the appropriate box to designate the rule pursuant to which this Schedule is filed:

[X] Rule 13d-1(b)

[] Rule 13d-1(c)

[] Rule 13d-1(d)

The information required in the remainder of this cover page shall not be deemed to be "filed" for the purpose of Section 18 of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 (the "Act") or otherwise subject to the liabilities of that section of the Act, but shall be subject to all other provisions of the Act (however, see the Notes.)

^{*} The remainder of this cover page shall be filled out for a reporting person's initial filing on this form with respect to the subject class of securities, and for any subsequent amendment containing information which would alter the disclosures provided in a prior cover page.

CUSIP 14040H105

1. NAMES OF REPORTING PERSONS I.R.S. IDENTIFICATION NO. OF ABOVE PERSONS (ENTITIES ONLY)

Wellington Management Company, LLP 04-2683227

2. CHECK THE APPROPRIATE BOX IF A MEMBER OF A GROUP

(a) []

(b) []

- 3. SEC USE ONLY
- 4. CITIZENSHIP OR PLACE OF ORGANIZATION

Massachusetts

5. SOLE VOTING 0 **POWER** NUMBER OF **SHARES** BENEFICIALLY 6. SHARED VOTING 7,398,773 OWNED BY EACH **POWER REPORTING** PERSON WITH 7. SOLE DISPOSITIVE 0 **POWER** 8. SHARED 12,179,120 **DISPOSITIVE POWER**

9. AGGREGATE AMOUNT BENEFICIALLY OWNED BY EACH REPORTING PERSON

12,179,120

10. CHECK IF THE AGGREGATE AMOUNT IN ROW (9) EXCLUDES CERTAIN SHARES

[]

11. PERCENT OF CLASS REPRESENTED BY AMOUNT IN ROW (9)

4.00%

12. TYPE OF REPORTING PERSON

IA

Item 1.

(a) Name of Issuer

Capital One Financial Corporation

(b) Address of Issuer's Principal Executive Offices

1680 Capital One Drive Mclean, VA 22102

Item 2.

(a) Name of Person Filing

Wellington Management Company, LLP ("Wellington Management")

(b) Address of Principal Business Office or, if None, Residence

75 State Street Boston, MA 02109

(c) Citizenship

Massachusetts

(d) Title of Class of Securities

Common Stock

(e) CUSIP Number

14040H105

Item 3. If This Statement is Filed Pursuant to Rule 13d-1(b), or 13d-2(b) or (c), Check Whether the Person Filing is a:

- [] Broker or dealer registered under Section 15 of the Act (15 U.S.C. (a) 78o). Bank as defined in Section 3(a)(6) of the Act (15 U.S.C. 78c). (b) [] Insurance Company as defined in Section 3(a)(19) of the Act (15 (c) U.S.C. 78c). Investment Company registered under Section 8 of the Investment (d) [] Company Act of 1940 (15 U.S.C. 80a-8). [X] An investment adviser in accordance with Rule (e) 240.13d-1(b)(1)(ii)(E); (f) An employee benefit plan or endowment fund in accordance with Rule 240.13d-1(b)(1)(ii)(F); A parent holding company or control person in accordance with [] (g) Rule 240.13d-1(b)(1)(ii)(G);
- (h) [] A savings association as defined in Section 3(b) of the Federal Deposit Insurance Act (12 U.S.C. 1813);
- (i) [] A church plan that is excluded from the definition of an investment company under Section 3(c)(14) of the Investment Company Act of 1940 (15 U.S.C. 80a-3);
- (j) Group, in accordance with Rule 240.13d-1(b)(1)(ii)(J).

If this statement is filed pursuant to Rule 13d-1(c), check this box []

Item 4. Ownership.

Provide the following information regarding the aggregate number and percentage of the class of securities of the issuer identified in Item 1.

(a) Amount Beneficially Owned:

Wellington Management, in its capacity as investment adviser, may be deemed to beneficially own 12,179,120 shares of the Issuer which are held of record by clients of Wellington Management.

(b) Percent of Class:

4.00%

- (c) Number of shares as to which such person has:
 - (i) sole power to vote or to direct the vote 0
 - (ii) shared power to vote or to direct the vote 7,398,773
 - (iii) sole power to dispose or to direct the disposition of 0
 - (iv) shared power to dispose or to direct the disposition of 12,179,120

Item 5. Ownership of Five Percent or Less of Class.

If this statement is being filed to report the fact that as of the date hereof the reporting person has ceased to be the beneficial owner of more than five percent of the class of securities, check the following: [X]

Item 6. Ownership of More than Five Percent on Behalf of Another Person.

The securities as to which this Schedule is filed by Wellington Management, in its capacity as investment adviser, are owned of record by clients of Wellington Management. Those clients have the right to receive, or the power to direct the receipt of, dividends from, or the proceeds from the sale of, such securities. No such client is known to have such right or power with respect to more than five percent of this class of securities, except as follows:

Not Applicable.

Item 7. Identification and Classification of the Subsidiary Which Acquired the Security Being Reported on by the Parent Holding Company.

Not Applicable.

Item 8. Identification and Classification of Members of the Group.

Not Applicable.

Item 9. Notice of Dissolution of Group.

Not Applicable.

Item 10. Certification.

By signing below I certify that, to the best of my knowledge and belief, the securities referred to above were acquired and are held in the ordinary course of business and were not acquired and are not held for the purpose of or with the effect of changing or influencing the control of the issuer of the securities and were not acquired and are not held in connection with or as a participant in any transaction having that purpose or effect.

SIGNATURE

After reasonable inquiry and to the best of my knowledge and belief, I certify that the information set forth in this statement is true, complete and correct.

By: /s/ Robert J. Toner

Name: Robert J. Toner Title: Vice President Date: February 14, 2007

FORM 6-K

SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

Washington, D.C. 20549

Edgar Filing: CAPITAL ONE FINANCIAL CORP - Form SC 13G/A Report of Foreign Private Issuer

Pursuant to Rule 13a 16 or 15d 16 under the Securities Exchange Act of 1934

For the month of January 2011			
Commission File Number	0-16174		
	Teva Pharmaceutical Industries Limited		
	(Translation of registrant's name into English)		
	5 Basel Street, P.O. Box 3190 Petach Tikva 49131 Israel		
	(Address of principal executive offices)		

Indicate by check mark whether the registrant files or will file annual reports under cover of Form 20-F or Form 40-F:

	Form 20-F <u>X</u>		Form 40-F	
Indicate by check m 101(b)(1):	•	ubmitting the Form 6-K	in paper as permitted by	/ Regulation S-T Rule
Indicate by check m 101(b)(7):	C	ubmitting the Form 6-K	in paper as permitted by	Regulation S-T Rule

__1__

Website: www.tevapharm.com

Teva Completes Acquisition of Theramex

-- Acquisition Provides Teva with a Strong Platform to Expand its Global Women's Health Franchise--

Jerusalem, Israel, January 5, 2011 - Teva Pharmaceutical Industries Ltd. (NASDAQ: TEVA) announced today that it has completed the acquisition of Theramex, Merck KGaA's European-based women's health business.

Theramex brings to Teva a broad portfolio of women's health and gynecology products sold in over 50 countries, primarily France and Italy. Theramex's pipeline includes NOMAC/E2, a new oral contraceptive based on natural estrogens, which has successfully completed phase III studies and was submitted for approval in Europe.

About Teva

Teva Pharmaceutical Industries Ltd. (NASDAQ:TEVA) is a leading global pharmaceutical company, committed to increasing access to high-quality healthcare by developing, producing and marketing affordable generic drugs as well as innovative and specialty pharmaceuticals and active pharmaceutical ingredients. Headquartered in Israel, Teva is the world's largest generic drug maker, with a global product portfolio of more than 1,250 molecules and a direct presence in approximately 60 countries. Teva's branded businesses focus on neurological, respiratory and women's health therapeutic areas as well as biologics. Teva's leading innovative product, Copaxone®, is the number one prescribed treatment for multiple sclerosis. Teva employs more than 40,000 people around the world and reached \$13.9 billion in net sales in 2009.

About Theramex

Formerly part of Merck KGaA, Darmstadt, Germany, Theramex has developed a strong brand image and a reputation for quality among women's health specialists. Today Theramex has more than 300 employees in France and Italy and offers a large portfolio of products in 50 countries, in the areas of gynecology, osteoporosis, peri-menopause,

menopause and contraceptives, including, Orocal®, Colpotrophine®, Lutenyl®, Monazol®, Estreva®, Antadys® and Leeloo Ge®. Theramex is also developing, in partnership with Merck & Co., nomegestrol acetate (2.5mg)/17beta-estradiol (1.5mg), a combined oral contraceptive containing a unique combination of a natural estrogen identical to the estrogen produced by the woman's own body and a selective progestin, currently in registration in Europe.

Teva's Safe Harbor Statement under the U. S. Private Securities Litigation Reform Act of 1995:

This release contains forward-looking statements, which express the current beliefs and expectations of management. Such statements are based on management's current beliefs and expectations and involve a number of known and unknown risks and uncertainties that could cause our future results, performance or achievements to differ significantly from the results, performance or achievements expressed or implied by such forward-looking statements. Important factors that could cause or contribute to such differences include risks relating to: our ability to successfully develop and commercialize additional pharmaceutical products, the introduction of competing generic equivalents, the extent to which we may obtain U.S. market exclusivity for certain of our new generic products and regulatory changes that may prevent us from utilizing exclusivity periods, potential liability for sales of generic products prior to a final resolution of outstanding patent litigation, including that relating to the generic versions of Neurontin®, Lotrel®, Protonix® and Yaz®, the extent to which any manufacturing or quality control problems damage our reputation for high quality production, the effects of competition on sales of our innovative products, especially Copaxone® (including potential generic and oral competition for Copaxone®), the impact of continuing consolidation of our distributors and customers, our ability to identify, consummate and successfully integrate acquisitions (including the acquisition of ratiopharm), interruptions in our supply chain or problems with our information technology systems that adversely affect our complex manufacturing processes, intense competition in our specialty pharmaceutical businesses, any failures to comply with the complex Medicare and Medicaid reporting and payment obligations, our exposure to currency fluctuations and restrictions as well as credit risks, the effects of reforms in healthcare regulation, adverse effects of political or economical instability, major hostilities or acts of terrorism on our significant worldwide operations, increased government scrutiny in both the U.S. and Europe of our agreements with brand companies, dependence on the effectiveness of our patents and other protections for innovative products, our ability to achieve expected results through our innovative R&D efforts, the difficulty of predicting U.S. Food and Drug Administration, European Medicines Agency and other regulatory authority approvals, uncertainties surrounding the legislative and regulatory pathway for the registration and approval of biotechnology-based products, potentially significant impairments of intangible assets and goodwill, potential increases in tax liabilities resulting from challenges to our intercompany arrangements, our potential exposure to product liability claims to the extent not covered by insurance, the termination or expiration of governmental programs or tax benefits, current economic conditions, any failure to retain key personnel or to attract additional executive and managerial talent, environmental risks and other factors that are discussed in this report and in our other filings with the U.S. Securities and Exchange Commission ("SEC")



Teva Pharmaceutical Industries Ltd. Web Site: www.tevapharm.com

SIGNATURES

Pursuant to the requirements of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, the registrant has duly caused this report to be signed on its behalf by the undersigned, thereunto duly authorized.

TEVA PHARMACEUTICAL INDUSTRIES LIMITED

(Registrant)

By: /s/ Eyal Desheh

Name: Eyal Desheh

Title: Chief Financial Officer

Date January 5, 2011

__2__